PALLET WRAPPING MACHINE
MODEL: A SERIES

PALLET STRETCH WRAPPER
OPERATION MANUAL



1.

TABLE OF CONTENT

GENER AT INPERRMAT RO s o i e S S S it g

1.2

NOTEOF INSTALLATTOMN ..o iisiindiiiinisuaiiiiiiii i 3

NOTTCE OF DPER AT TR i s e i L et S i L sl <

2.1

22

23

B A b R o L N G B o B SR L S R A R LTS 5
MACHINE BINEENSIEI e e i i paB g s R S e S O R L 6

BEAR N B T S RO T YN i s B i b S S i L i 7

OPERATION DESCRIPTION .....ccoeeeevvveveeeneeen... Error! Bookmark not defined.8

3.l

32

33

34

35

EN A NN s R G T iR L S R s s 8
REMINDER OF INSTALLATTION ..ot niissssssssssssas s ssasa sassna sa s ans s smsmsase sanan 9
OPERATION OF CONTROL PANEL ... rsscsss s snssss s snesa s sas s s s mas 10
OPERATION DESCRIPTION ...t ir s s ansassssass s sesa s snssas s sma s e s semamamsnssanes 11

AR A L s Ll G L L A i i 13

4.1

4.2

EEE G TR AT A AP TN v i e e L L G S s 14

EEE TRBAT DA R A L v i i e L L i G S s 15

5.1

5.2

RN ER AL ALY ST BN oL i sl g i b S i s 29

TROUBLE SHOOTING WITH EXP-108 MACHINE .......cccciiiicinnnaissinnnssnnins 30

f.1

6.3



1. GENERAL INFORMATION

1.1 NOTE OF INSTALLATION

To make sure a safe and correct operation, please check below conditions before install the

machine:

1) Power source capacity must be equal of the machine need.

2) Machine standard power is 110v/220v (+- 10%)

3) Machine standard power Hertz is 50/60 Hz. (+- 2%)

4) Machine is workable under the temperature between 0°C - 45°C

5) Make sure the wire is tidy on the ground.

6) There should not have vibration beside the machine during the installment, and make sure
the ground is flat.

7) Read and follow the instruction of the installment.



1.2 NOTICE OF OPERATION

To have good protection for the operator, please make sure the following conditions:

1) Before operating, please read the machine operational manual carefully.

2) Make sure there is no object put on the power cable.

3) Make sure there is no object put on the upper elevator unit.

4) Avoid any damp object or water around the electric parts.

5) Avoid film winded into the turntable.

6) Do not stand on or across the machine during operation.

7) When problem occurs, please check the section of 5 Trouble shooting



2. SPECIFICATION

21 SPEC. TABLE
Model TMD-P26P
Turntable Speed 25-12RPM
Turntable dia. 1500mm
Max wrapping height 2200mm
Max wrapping size 1050x1050mm
Max loading weight 1650kg

Film stretch (%)

300% fixed ratio
(200%, 230%, 250% on request)

Film tension Adjustable
Carriage Unit speed Adjustable
Max. film spec. $ 250x500mm
Turntable height 76mm
Ramp (slope) spec. 1165x1000mm
Machine size 2315x1587x2346mm
Machine net weight 394kg

Standard option:

%+ 1.65 meters dia. Turntable (Max. Loading Weight 1650kg)

< Horse Shoe Turntable (1.65 meters dia., Max. Loading Weight 1200kg)

“+ 2.6 meters wrapping height

-
bl

% Ramp

3.0 meters wrapping height




2.2 MACHINE DIMENSION

F7

0
L)

(S|

oo
-
(mn]

(PALLET SIZE)
|

(TURNTABLE SIZE)
p1630

50 (MACHINE HEIGHT)

s
|2

200 (WRAPPING HEIGHT)




2.3 MACHINE DESCRIPTION

TOWER

ooo------ CONTROL BOX

MOTOR COVER

-CARRIAGE

TURNTABLE

"\

- SEAT




3. OPERATION DESCRIPTION
31 INSTALLMENT

1)Apart all the wooden package. Avoid damaging the machine.

2)Move the machine to an installment position by fork lift.

3)Install master cover and tighten screws on both side.

4)Lift up the tower.
5)Fix and tighten the tower by M8 screws. Total 6 screws on each side.
6) Connect the sensor wires.

Proximity Switch: “ " & 4.

7) Install the motor cover and support brackets.

N

Total 4 screws requ.ired.
Connect the power cable with the socket by a 110V/230V power.



3.2 REMINDER OF INSTALLATION

Tower Installation

Engineers must ensure all screws are properly installed underneath the tower, and evenly lay
out.

Control Panel Installation

Engineers must make sure the control panel is removed from supporting bracket, and is

installed properly.



3.3 OPERATION OF CONTROL PANEL




3.4 OPERATION DESCRIPTION

Top Sheet
Up & Down
Film Force -
Upfnly Top wraps
During Cycle
Bottom Wraps
Turntable Speed
: Carriage Speed
Top Wraps Adj. Ui o Diswi
Film Enforce -
No. of wraps. Btm Wraps Adj.
Height from.
Manual Turntable Manual Carriage
Up or Down
Reset Key Lock
Start Stop

Setting Dial/Enter
Clockwise “+7
Counterclock “-*

Press to “Enter”




START BUTTON

. I Press this button to start operation.
Note: After all of function been setting press this button to re start the
program

PAUSE BUTTON
. O Press the button; the machine will be stop whether it is under automatic

or manual mode. Press the START button to complete the rest program.

EMG. STOP
Pressing this button to make emergency stop.

OFF MAIN POWER
& onN  This is the main power cut switch.



3.3 CARRIAGE UNIT

1) Illustration for film threading

1.0pen the security door first

2. Pull the film across the film carriage
3.cloe the security door

SECURITY DOOR
FILM FILM
[ I {"3\
& [(2 )
| ) (]
k__/ 0 )J
Cling Outside Cling Inside




4. ELECTRICAL

4.1 ELECTRICAL CAPACITY

1) Power Consumption

Pre-stretch motor 0.2 KW
Turntable motor 0.75 KW
Elevator Motor 0.4KW
Control & wiring box DC 24V 50W
Machine Power Use 1.5 KW
Power Socket need 1.7 KW

1) Power Cable 1.25 n?’

2) Machine input 110V / 230V 1-PHASE



4.2 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

Sensor / limit switch location

=




482

485
1
® & [
= ®
i

KEyNno  |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
3S9B  |P0311-060001400 |LIMIT SWITCH ML-7312 1
3S9C  |P0311-060001400 |LIMIT SWITCH ML-7312 1
452 P0311-060001100  |LIMIT SWITCH TZ-8108 1
4S3 P0311-060001100  |LIMIT SWITCH TZ-8108 1
4B4  |P0302-020000200 |PHOTO SENSOR A3R-2MX 1
4S5 P0311-060001210  [LIMIT SWITCH TZ-8108 1
4B10 P0302-010001600 |PROX SWITCH XS4-P18-AB110 1
6K7 P0301-0000300 SOLENOID SH-1585 (DC24V) 1




B/

(B2 ]

\.

<=V

O

w8 79 @

P

’

L — %ET!E c -.cj'
(S0 (@)

(©) ~ (O
= l.,:] 4

o
O — . Ve, G0

T P
.—-—ﬂ__ -t-_-,l-:’, .A_Iu& F —
1) (©) )

A
el

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

PAGE 1 OF 2

DRAW 2

FILM:EXP-103-01-A | DATE:2014.Dec.1

MODEL:EX2-103H

MODEL:EXP-103




]|
“ﬁlﬁltl Sl
[] ATV 1 2HR0ATME ‘E"
mam e n -
mmn Y
D ©
I
05048

[DEExeb0 |

aEﬂl.- o [R3T] +
L1 ki ke Ll
LENTARE | LERR-STRETEN
TV 1 2HITEE ATV 1 2HATVE
S - |ﬁ'? ;e
L TEEEE, o
iﬁﬁ?ﬁ'ﬁa Eferf] o
&
T L]
RIT FI]LHI‘ - [
[ e
E D-alis BaVDC-da
leﬁﬁ
3 =i =4
- 1
pfifald
117 o] #]+] # =
=3 = =

R - o —

VALY
JEVR 1)
|
+ fﬂ

i

ol
IHHD

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

PAGE 1 OF 2

DRAW 1

DATE:2014.Dec.1

FILM:EXP-103-01-A

MODELEL:EXP-103




25%45

11| [3S9Al
61|%| 62
| 3U2 N &
o [R2[T2[+ S
L1 L2 +
CARRIAGE =
ATV12H037M2
RIA RIB RIC COM Al BY A0l
[ 1=13334] | ]
Lot CLo COM LI L2 L3 L4 +24V
u v W
uslvawasg ©
@
L) ) 3
2U8 202
R2|T2| + O |R2|T2| +
L1 L2 < L1 L2 =+
TURNTABLE PER-STRETCH
ATV12HE’EMz ATV12H037M2
[ T 1 182 1 T 1 143 ]
RIA RIB RIC COM Al 6Y  AQ1 RIA RIB RIC COM All 6Y A0l
I T . L [=142] [ 1 1]
o1 Clp coM Ll L2 L9 L4 +24V o1 CLO COM L0 LI L3 L4 +24¥
U v W A VvV W
u2|vzwz © u1tviwi ©

@




1

DR-4524 24VDC-24A

R TR, [TITve U U e
I — i '

—B— | £E1-DIBBL—— e
-._..h._. e m o E— —— s fe——

60

T1R2 .

T2

o~
g

M

Uplply>lr iyl

o ——— L~

{
..'_‘-\ /—". v, IF_‘\
4 ) { ) ( ) L )




D &St OO

T[1T]5+ PEREERs

1]
ni

Y
=i

L1
Lt
L
L]
AH
=i

G
MG
5]
o1
ELT
3l il
@] ClExP-a03
s [ClExP-ap3 &
[ClExP-103
& [CJEXP-103 &
= M
IHP T QUTPUT

¥
Rl

e b
¥
i
v

<+
-

25'25




ELECTRIC PARTS LIST

KEYNO  [PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1Q2  |P0305-010001200 [POWER FUSE (IK6ON2PC16A) 1
1Q2A  |P0311-010002800 |POWER SWITCH (ZH-HD-48-BY) 1
1Q4  |P0307-010000400 |[POWER 24Vdc (DR-4524 24Vdc-2A) 1
PER-STRETCH INVERTER
2U2  [73050215 INVERTER, ATV12H037M2, 220V 1
73050218 INVERTER, ATV12H037F1 1/2HP, 110V 1
TURNTABLE INVERTER
2U8 (73050216 INVERTER, ATV12H075M2 1HP, 220V 1
P0315-010002100  INVERTER, ATV12H075F1 1HP, 110V 1
CARRIAGE INVERTER
3U2 (73050215 INVERTER, ATV12H037M2, 220V 1
73050218 INVERTER, ATV12H037F1 1/2HP, 110V 1
3K7  |[P0306-010000400 |POWER CONTACTOR (LC1D18BL,DC24V) 1
P0313-010000200 |[EMERENCY STOP, ZB2-BS54C 1
359  |P0313-020000200 |CONTACT, ZB2-BZ102CNCx1 1
3S9A  [P0311-020000100 |CARRIAGE BOX DOOR SWITCH ( TZ-93BPG) 1
4P1  |P0309-010008200 |[MICROPRESSOR CARD
7150BW33 START BUTTON GREEN COVER, ZB2-BW33C 1
456
7150LD01/109A011 [LAMP, DL1-LED241 1
7150BW61 CONTACT ,ZB2-BW061C 1
4S7  |P0313-020002600 |STOP BUTTON COVER ,ZB2-BA4C
P0313-020000100 [CONTACT ,ZB2-BZ101CNOXx1 1
A1 P0311-030000100 [CARRIAGE BOX DOOR KEY (TZ93-K3) 1
B1 P1002-0006600  |PANEL LABEL 1
B2 71610002 KNOB 1




LI-Mvdd | 940 L 39Vd | 6¢2edvlod | 8-10-€0L-dX3 - 314 €01l-dX3

AWYHOVIA LINJHIO

MG | ¥3IMOd TVIOL

3d+AOEZHd b
ad N 1
Yy vy
CRONG!
VEOAAPE ¥25v Y0 "
_ £ | g
(19— F--1 vei
(UG )t = 'l ¢l HOLMS ¥3mod
(il n_ﬁ _ﬂ_ 4_ _e_ z_ 1| 9PAPZ ¥IMOJ
A\mmm,U‘|A piplelelyle) C80] D 9
(e )a— A*wa;ﬂm TW
(I = ®a
= 8} Hend wamod
(WS e (T voe
)
Qe
ﬁr\@l ™ A0 @ s1°F @D
(W -y -
e P H®
HYOLOVINOD ¥3IMOd
1] _ 6 _ g _ L _ 9 l ) _ 14 _ L _ [4 _ |

23




¢CMVEd | 940 1L 3OVd | 62°28Avi0d | 8-L0-€0L-dX3 - 314 €01-dX3
NVYHOVIA LINOHIO
o W ARE @ '@
0 =N (=) | >0/
CWELOHZIALY ZNLEOHZ ALY
woo nuq WOD ¢
N...n.u_rn_v m-.wa.hn_w
a33ds a33ds
N ;N...._.aav . Nﬁc
““M“”_ﬂau : 1¥VLS ““.&Mﬂ“w_ @ 1YviS
£ .’ Q

-
HOLOW HOLOW
JTEVINNNL HOL3Y1S-d3d
o ;— ’ @ I @ '@
oL | 6 | 8 _ L _ 9 _ S _ v _ £ _ [4 _ b




e-MVvdd 940 | A9V | SZ2o8a'vi0Z @ g-L0-€0L-dX3 : 34 e0l-dX3
wi ?cln
et NYHOVIA LINDYID
o £ - o ARE @ 'Auv
o o ] > 9/
S D
NO MEMOd ZNLEOHZ ALY
noo o WOD ¢ |“_
\, [0BSE] [ ) <
ON AOVRIVO W4 HO0Q v 10pEWOD HINOC SA' Ldt
01X Ldb (€9 v ?@I@
(g5 Q33dS
nWoo (114
\ [EBSE] "
on | IOV N4 HOLIMS A134VS - vA Ldb
: = NMOQ
6X Id¥ 29 .
(@ MK|@|.{ a 5/9)
e e P9)
/ [VESE] €A IdP
2|  HOOQX08IRILOINI dn
19 +05
- &
.K.il)!‘_u (] 2
@ [est] (zne)
ax Ldb 5y OLS ANRIINA HILHIUINI 3OVIHY —
@‘% > S AB /_ ) gL
& WABEE @Iév
(0] | 6 | 8 | L | 9 | S | 4 | e | 4 | I




P-Myvdd 940 | ADVd | S22edvi0oc g-LoE0l-dX3 - 34 e0L-dX3
NWYHOVYIA LINDOYIO LHOIZH V01
HOSNAS 03348 ANV LHVLS F1eVLINENL FOVIEEVO Wild
nIO._.m....._._.m......_m.u JNOH R _ 1@
\ YOS vis 1| gowemwvo |
C- £ + nuro@f I.E..“_
s =
- - |
g ¢
FOVIERIVD W m
HOLIME ALINE
(1]¥; %]
® m 3 C s o B P
2 L
m m AT XO8 ALDIHLIZTE m
....uD._..w...Q‘E!u.._ . w0 _— ol
e «% rm.w@ ﬂ,ﬂ-m 8 Hx-m 4 i ife] 4 {4
3 (1w [25¥] m [esFl |(55F) m m_ﬁus (ts¥]” |[Z8V)
w ® ® @ ®» @O » P £ B P P P ®
(77 W
54 DIX 1.4 44 X L) o 2.4 £ Ft 54 o AD ARZDA
LNdNI zr LNdM| Lr
QuvD SIVIN =) VD DIVIACTdr]
0L T & 1 8 I T 8 | © - T -




[F ] MAIC CARD

INPUT

J3

X1

X186

X15

x4

X13

X12

B

¢+ SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

+ SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

+ SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

+ SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

- ) 4 cha
- (o) 2 e

-
(1/6

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

2014.Dec.25 | PAGE 1 OF 6

DRAW-5

FILE : EXP-103-01-B

EXP-103




9-Mvdd 940 | 3OVd | §29ed'vi0Z | g-10-€0L-dX3 - 34 €0l-dX3

NYHOVIA LINOHID

HONMNd Nid

o = Ane (= é
I £ WA (- ¥ IWM—U
C (58]
- +
TRE.WI....M:IWH_ FJOVTHHYD m._..m_{_._...ZﬂDh
p - / .._.\11.\.\.1.. 7.#.:...1.. ... P .ff.ﬁ
a33ds LHVLS 03345 NMOQ dn J334s 1HVLS Al
Hyenz nenz vzne anzne e uvene ez, 1MVLS
iz (2 7)) (Ve (He) () iz KN vy
syyy & F | gy & F P PP pom
w w
_m m m M & » o Oz & @ " 0 # ®
no@
LLA BLA SLA ¥L ELA CEA LLA LA 9A SA A EA ZA LA 0A
AndLno s ANdLno wr
QuvD OivIN [1=F] QuvD DIV [(TaF]

0L _ 6 _ 8 _ L | 9 [ S ] 4 | € | (4 _ b




5. TROUBLE SHOOTING

5.1 GENERAL ADJUSTMENT

1) Turntable belt adjust

Please see the illustration 5-1, and then loosen the motor seat M10 screw 4 pcs.

Turn the (M10) on the seat until get enough tension. Turn and tight the motor seat screw 4 pcs

again.

Adjust the M10 screw (Up g___n_q down) to proper tension




5.2 TROUBLE SHOOTING WITH A SERIES

Machine trouble Cause Description Solution
Er0 X8=OFF 1 EMG BUTTON . o
X9=0ON - 1. Exam if EMG Switch is locked. Release

2CONTROL BOX

switch.

POWER CUT SWITCH 2. Check if EMG Switch is faulty.
3. Check if Control box Power Cut switch is
faulty.
Er Function Diagnose Film Brake 1. Re-apply film to the machine, and press
start to continue cycle.
2. Check if the sensor if faulty.
Er3 N/A
Erd4 X9=OFF Carriage Safety Pedal
X10=ON
1. Exam if Carriage foot pedal is blocked for
foreign object.
2. Check if the safety pedal switch is faulty.
Er5 X10=OFF Carriage Safety Door. 1. Exam if Carriage safety door is open.
2. Check if the safety switch is faulty.
Er7 X7=0ON Stop Button Check stop button.




6. PART LIST

SEAT

6.1

13

L.l NN

[




KEY NO |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 P01-000081A TURNTABLE 1.5M 1
P01-000080A TURNTABLE 1.65M 1
) P0311-060001200 |LIMIT SWITCH VL-8108 1
3 P02-0050100 SENSOR PLATE 1
4 P0703-0001900  |PULLEY 1
5 P1104-0262052Z0 |BEARING 6205ZZ(CWB) 1
P02-0050000 BEARING SEAT 1
, P0902-0007300  |BELT BX-140 1
P0902-0007400  |BELT BX-144 1
. P01-045120A TURNTABLE BASE 1.5M 1
P01-044540A TURNTABLE BASE 1.65M 1
5 P06-0003410 SUPPORTING WHEEL 13
P02-0007000 SUPPORTING WHEEL SHAFT
10 P01-0446100 COVER PLATE ’
1 P06-0028800 BELT BEARING PULLY SEAT 1
12 P02-0052400 BELT BEARING PULLY SHAFT
13 P06-0048200 MOTOR COVER 1
14 P01-0448300 MOTOR COVER SUPPORT FRAME 1
15 P01-0448400 MOTOR COVER SUPPORT FRAME |1
16 P0503.0008800 | GEAR REDUCER MOTOR, 1 HP 3-PH, |,
220V/380V
17 P01-0445500 MOTOR BASE PLATE 1
18 P0703-0002000  |MOTOR BELT PULLY 1

19

P01-0066100

WASHER M8




6.2 TOWER

'25]

(25)

(22}

33



KEY NO |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 P01-0451800 MASTER COVER ’
. P0503.0008500 |GEAR REDUCER MOTROR, 1/2HP, |,
3-PH, 220V/380V
3 P01-044580A MOTOR BASE SEAT 1
4 P06-004850A BELT TURNING SHAFT 1
5 P02-028960A BELT TURNTING SHAFT 1
5 P02-0277600 SHAFT SLEVE 1
7 P02-0278800 PULLEY PLATE 1
3 P02-0279000 BELT PULLEY 11
. P0902-0006300  |CARRIAGE BELT (2500L) 1
P0902-0007200  |CARRIAGE BELT (2900L) 1
10 P02-0278900 PULLEY PLATE :
11 P1101-0506070AN  |[SCREW 6X70L 4
12 P02-0289500 SHAFT BUSHING 1
13 P1104-026204ZZ0 [BEARING 6204ZZ 1
14 P02-0289700 MOTOR SHAFT 1
P01-022610A TOWER - 2.2M 1
15 P01-045000A TOWER - 2.6M 1
TOWER-3.0M 1
16 P01-0448500 LIMIT PLATE "
17 P1110-020000400  [HINGE 2
18 P0311-020000100  |POWER SWITCH TZ-93BPG 1
19 P0311-030000100  [KEY TZ93-K3 1
0 P01-0447400 CABLE BRACKET ’
5o P0316-070000200  [CABLE, 1Bx40 1
23 P01-0448700 CONTROL PANEL - MAIN FRAME |1
24 P01-0446700 CONTROL PANEL - SIDE FRAME |1
P1118-010000200  [LOCK C-403*3/4"
25 P1118-020000100  |KEY .
P1118-030000100  [LOCK PLATE
6 P01-0226600 WIRING PLATE 1
27 P06-004840A WIRING PROTECTING PLATE 1
KEY NO |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
b8 P06-0047300 SLIDING BLOCK 5




29 P02-0289800 BELT FIXING SHAFT 2
30 P02-0289900 HOOK FIXING SHAFT 2
31 P01-0453100 SLIDING CART 1
32 P1201-0008500 SPRING 2
33 P01-0446600 ANTI-FAILING HOOK 1

34

P02-0292400

BUSHING




@RE & (

i : ot m
,.WLE N s H
- 7 ER P W o g h
@& @ su rmbmm\_ wwu,\ 8] (a0 ‘w
© )} 4

_\..ooq A\M/

LA e L

6.3 CARRIAGE



KEY NO |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 P01-0449400 TENSION ADJUSTMENT COVER 1
) P06-0049500 TENSION INDICATOR PLATE 1
3 P06-0049000 PLATE BRACKET 1
4 P01-0449300 CARRIAGE FRAME - COVER 1
5 P01-0448200 CARRIAGE FRAME - COVER BASE |1
5 05010002800 |GEAR REDUCER MOTOR 1/4HP, 3-PH, |,
220V/380V
7 P06-0049100 LIMIT PLATE 1
3 P06-0049200 SPROCKET22T ’
9 P06-0049300 SPROCKET25T 1
10 P06-0051000 SPROCKET42T :
11 P02-0002000 WASHER ’
12 P1104-026003ZZ0 BEARING 6003ZZ )
13 P02-0291300 SPROCKET SHAFT 1
14 P02-029120A BUSHING 1
15 P0901-0001700  [CHAIN #35x36 1
16 P0702-0001000  [CHAIN SPROCKET 17T 1
17 P01-0007200 ADJUSTING PLATE 2
18 P06-004980A BUFFER RING 4
19 P01-0452700 CARRIAGE FRAME - TOP SEAT 1
50 P01-044920A CARRIAGE FRAME - REAR PANEL |4
51 P0302-010001600 [PROX SWITCH XS4-P18-AB110 ’
5o P01-0448200 CARRIAGE FRAME - COVERBASE |4
23 P0311-060001100 |LIMIT SWITCH VL-8108 2
24 P0304-010005600 |CONNECTOR HOUSE 12P, 15A 1
25 P0302-020000200 [PHOTO SENSOR A3R-2MX 1
6 P01-044590A PHOTO SENSOR SEAT 1
27 P01-0448908 CARRIAGE FRAME - FRONT PANEL |1
o8 P1113-0000400  |KNOB M6*16L 1
29 P1202-0010400  [PIN PUNCH SPRING 1
30 P02-0291800 PIN PUNCH JOINT 1
31 P01-0449500 PIN PUNCH LINKAGE 1
32 P02-0291000 PIN PUNCH SEAT 1
KEY NO |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY




33 P02-0291100 PIN PUNCH 1
34 P0301-0000300  |SOLENOID SH-1585 DC24V) 1
35 P02-0289400 SAFETY PEDAL ROTATING SHAFT |1
36 P0311-060001400  [LIMIT SWITCH ML-7312 2
37 P01-0006700 HOLDING PLATE 2

P1110-020000500  |[HINGE CL-208-3 2
38

P02-0003300 NUT 4
39 P01-044900A CARRIAGE SAFETY PEADL 1
40 P02-0004200 BEARING SEAT 2
41 3034HK02 BEARING HK1010 1
42 PJ30450A ONE WAY ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
43 3034HF10 BEARING HK 1012 1
44 10250616 SCREW M6*16L 1
45 PJ201000 RING 1
46 PJ303900 RING (UPPER) 1
47 PJ305100 RING 1
48 PJ303700 FILM SEAT SHAFT 1
49 PM302900 ADJUSTING RING 1
50 PM300600 RING (LOWER) 1
51 PM302410 SPRING 1
52 30361730 BEARING NTB1730 1
53 PM30050A-01 FILM FIX SEAT 1
54 PM30050A-03 BRAKE DISC 1
55 PJ304100 FRICTION SEAT 1
57 P0901-0009800  |SPROCKET16T 1
58 P0702-0000500  |SPROCKET12T 1
59 P02-028910A BEARING SEAT 4
60 P1104-0262032Z0  [BEARING 6203ZZ(CWB) 4
61 P08-0000210 STRETCH ROLLER 5
62 P06-0005500 HANDLE 5
63 P06-0005400 SAFETY BUTTON 1
64 P1201-0000600  |SPRING 2
KEY NO |PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
65 P06-0005300 GEAR PULL WHEEL 1

P0701-0007400  |[SPROCKET 37T

66

-_—




67 P0O701 -0007500 SPROCKET 34T 1
68 P02-0291400 SPROCKET SHAFT 1
69 P01-0447000 PRE-STRETCH SENSOR BLOCK 1
70 P02-029200A SENSOR BLOCK SHAFT 1
71 P02-0005000 DANCING BAR SHAFT 2
72 P1202-0010300 DANCING BAR SPRING 1
73 P01-0447100 DANCING BAR ARM 2
74 P02-0291600 BUSHING 14x12x10L 2
75 P08-000800B ROLLER (570L) 1
76 P02-0003700 DOOR BOLT 2
77 P01-0447900 DOOR BOLT SEAT 1
78 P01-0448100 DOOR BOLT SEAT 1
79 P01-0448000 DOOR BOLT CONNECTOR 1
80 P08-0008100 ROLLER 4
81 P01-0447800 DOOR PRESSING PLATE (L) 1
82 P06-0049700 ACRYLIC DOOR (LARGE) 1
83 P01-0447700 DOOR PRESSRING PLATE (S) 1
84 P06-0049600 ACRYLIC DOOR (SMALL) 1
85 P01-044760A CARRIAGE FRAME - DOOR 1

86

P1112-0001200

HANDLE BAR




	1. GENERAL INFORMATION
	1.1NOTE OF INSTALLATION

	2.SPECIFICATION
	3.OPERATION DESCRIPTION
	3.1INSTALLMENT
	Tower Installation
	Control Panel Installation
	4.1ELECTRICAL CAPACITY
	ELECTRIC PARTS LIST 
	5.TROUBLE SHOOTING
	5.1 GENERAL ADJUSTMENT
	6.1SEAT



